# UCH GAS FIELD OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

C/O OGDCL Rest House Jacobabad Sindh, Pakistan Tel:0838-510110 (Field Manager), 0838-510029 (I/C Electrical)

Fax: 0838-510003

## **WEB TENDER NOTICE**

1- Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and Production Company in Pakistan having operations at 48 locations and fields in all the four provinces, intends to purchase following spare for its operations. The details about the company can be obtained from website <a href="http://www.ogdcl.com">http://www.ogdcl.com</a>

Date: 06-12-2021

2- Sealed bids in duplicate are invited for the supply of items as given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on **Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding System.** Terms and conditions are mentioned in the OGDCL master tender documents available at OGDCL website.

Tender Enquiry No.	Description	Qty	Tender Sale Closing Date	Bids Submission Date & Time	Bids Opening Date & Time
TE/UCH/ E/P&P/ 01/21	Procurement, Installation, Power Cables Termination and Load Function Test of LV Motor Control Center Panel for 04 Nos Motors (Rating: 80HP Each) Coupled with Raw Water Pumps at UCH-1 Plant. This includes following jobs.  • Supply of LV Motor Control Center Panel for 04 Nos Motors (Rating: 80HP Each) Coupled with Raw Water Pumps, complete in all respects, • Service Charges for Installation, Power Cables Termination and Site Function Test of aforementioned LV Motor Control Centre Panel.	01 No	22-01-22	22-01-22 04:00PM	23-01-22 10:30AM

- 3- Tender documents fortender enquiry can be obtained/downloadedfrom OGDCL website, <a href="www.ogdcl.com">www.ogdcl.com</a> or on written request from the Office of the Field Manager UCH Gas Field (Dera Bugti Baluchistan), Postal Address: <a href="OGDCL-UCH Gas Field">OGDCL-UCH Gas Field</a>, <a href="C/O OGDCL Rest House">C/O OGDCL Rest House</a>, <a href="Jacobabad (Sindh)">Jacobabad (Sindh)</a> on any day from 0900 Hours (PST) to 1300 Hours (PST) before the tender closing date.
- 4. The bids shall reach at the Office of Field Manager/ IC (Electrical) -UCH Gas Field (Dera Bugti Baluchistan), Postal Address: "GDCL-UCH Gas Field, C/O OGDCL Rest House, Jacobabad (Sindh)" on time and date mentioned againsttender enquiry. Bidder(s) or their authorized representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meetings. The dates for opening of the financial bids against Tender Enquires under "Two Envelope" Bidding Procedures will be communicated to the technically qualified bidders upon the completion of Technical Evaluation.
- 5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business details at the time of tender purchase including Address, Phone, Fax Numbers &E-mail (if any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries / information in case subject detail is not provided. The Details of scope of supplies is available in tender documents, however if further details/clarifications are required, it may be obtained from the office of Field Manager UCH Gas Field/ IC (Electrical) (Dera Bugti Baluchistan), Postal Address: OGDCL-UCH Gas Field C/O OGDCL Rest house, Jacobabad (Sindh)" via e-mail, phone (mentioned below) or personally.
- 6. The OGDCL reserves the right to accept or reject any bid or to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids at any time prior to award of Purchase Order.

#### **Mailing Address:**

### **UCH GAS FIELD**

#### OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

C/O OGDCL Rest House Jacobabad Sindh, Pakistan

Tel. 0838-510110 (Field Manager), 0838-510029 (I/C Electrical)

Fax: 0838-510003

E-mail: uch@ogdcl.com,uch\_electrical@ogdcl.com